
Lexington Catholic
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: May 24, 2023 at 11:04 PM)

Alignment: Region: 11 District: 43
Head Coach: Scott Downs

Mascot Name: Knights
School Colors: White, Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Chuck Churchill
Assistant Coach: Tyler A Fendley
Assistant Coach: John
Hutchinson
Assistant Coach: Jason Jenkins
Assistant Coach: Christian Moore
Assistant Coach: Todd Young

Superintendent: Tom Brown
Principal: Mathew George

Athletic Director: David Nurnberg

Certified Athletic Trainer:
Susie Bell
Amanda
Dunens
Mike Smith

Enrollment: 711

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
9 9 Max Berry 5' 7" RHP Senior

12 12 Drew Bowles 5' 10" 150 RHP, UTIL Senior
7 7 Connor Busson 5' 8" RHP Junior

15 15 Griffin Cameron 5' 9" OF Senior
13 13 Raleigh Craft 6' 0" 155 RHP Senior
11 11 Max Daugherty 5' 9" 140 3B, UTIL Junior
26 26 Cody Decker 5' 10" P, UTIL Soph.
23 23 Max DeGraff 5' 9-1/2" 150 SS Senior

1 1 Zach Grigalis 5' 10" 150 1B Junior
2 2 Owen Jenkins 6' 0" 3B, C Soph.

22 2 Robbie Jenkins 5' 9" 120 C, UTIL Soph.
8 8 Pierre Kaufman 6' 0" 180 RHP Soph.

25 25 Bennie Lawrence 5' 8" OF Fresh.
4 4 Parker Mayo 6' 0" OF Junior

21 21 Wills Milward 5' 11" 152 RHP Senior
16 16 Joey Prisinzano 6' 1" 140 RHP Junior
19 19 Zachary Rayyan 6' 0" OF, RHP Junior

6 6 Brody Rogers 5' 11" LHP Junior
17 17 Jack Sams 5' 8" RHP Soph.

3 3 Harrison Tibe 5' 9-1/2" OF, P Senior
5 5 Jackson Wasik 5' 7" 130 UTIL Junior
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Alignment: Region: 11 District: 43
Head Coach: Scott Downs

Mascot Name: Knights
School Colors: White, Blue
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Enrollment: 711

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Zach Grigalis 5' 10" 150 1B Junior
2 2 Owen Jenkins 6' 0" 3B, C Soph.
3 3 Harrison Tibe 5' 9-1/2" OF, P Senior
4 4 Parker Mayo 6' 0" OF Junior
5 5 Jackson Wasik 5' 7" 130 UTIL Junior
6 6 Brody Rogers 5' 11" LHP Junior
7 7 Connor Busson 5' 8" RHP Junior
8 8 Pierre Kaufman 6' 0" 180 RHP Soph.
9 9 Max Berry 5' 7" RHP Senior

11 11 Max Daugherty 5' 9" 140 3B, UTIL Junior
12 12 Drew Bowles 5' 10" 150 RHP, UTIL Senior
13 13 Raleigh Craft 6' 0" 155 RHP Senior
15 15 Griffin Cameron 5' 9" OF Senior
16 16 Joey Prisinzano 6' 1" 140 RHP Junior
17 17 Jack Sams 5' 8" RHP Soph.
19 19 Zachary Rayyan 6' 0" OF, RHP Junior
21 21 Wills Milward 5' 11" 152 RHP Senior
22 2 Robbie Jenkins 5' 9" 120 C, UTIL Soph.
23 23 Max DeGraff 5' 9-1/2" 150 SS Senior
25 25 Bennie Lawrence 5' 8" OF Fresh.
26 26 Cody Decker 5' 10" P, UTIL Soph.
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